NEW "SXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

		County _	Date a 10/2
Operator HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY			October 3, 1963
Address Box 2100, Hobbs, New Mexico		Lease New Mexico State "V"	Well No. 3
	ction	ownship	Range
1011	10	T-21-S	R-37-E
 Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation same zones within one mile of the sub It answer is yes, identify one such inst Humble Oil' & Refining Com 	ject well? YES A N sance: Urder No. <u>R-126</u>	O; Operator, Lease, and W State "V", Well No. 1	Well No.:
3. The following facts are submitted:	Upper Zone	Intermediate Zone	Lower Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation	Blinebry	Drinkard	
b. Top and Bottom of	· · · ·		
Pay Section	5710-5800	6477-6500	
(Perforations)	<u>011</u>	Oil	
e. Type of production (Oil or Gas)	0i1		
d. Method of Production	Flou	Flow	
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) 4. The following are attached. (Please m	Flow		
thereon. (If such log is not 5. List all offset operators to the lease of Aztec Oil & Gas Company, Atlantic Refining Compan Continental Oil Company,	available at the time applic on which this well is located P. O. Box 837, H V. P. O. Box 1710	ation is filed, it shall be submitted d together with their correct mailing obbs, New Mexico 88240 , Hobbs, New Mexico 882	g address. 240
Gulf Oil Corporation, P.			
Moran Oil Production & I	Drilling Corporati	on, P. O. Box 1919, Ho	bbs, New Mexico 88240
Pan American Petroleum (Corporation, P. O.	Box 68, Hobbs, New Me	
Standard Oil Company of <u>Tidewater Oil Company</u> . 6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 abo of such notification <u>October 3</u>	D A RAY 2/9. Hoh	hs. New Mexico Sozzo -	NO
CERTIFICATE: 1, the undersigned, s	tate that I am the \underline{Agen} any), and that I am authorized	t of th ed by said company to make this re	HUMBLE OIL & REFINING
under my supervision and direction and th			
	,	A.L. Cer	with
* Should waivers from all offset op Commission will hold the applica	erators not accompany an a tion for a petiod of twenty () ' pplication for administrative approv (20) days from date of receipt by th	Signature val, the New Mexico Oll Conservation ne Commission's Santa Fe office. If,
atter said twenty-day period, no p NOTE1 If the proposed multiple completi	protest nor request for heari on will result in an unortho	ng is received by the Santa Fe offi	ice, the application will then be process ndard proration unit in either or both of

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANYHOBBS OFFICE O. C.C.

HUMBLE DIVISION

Hobbs, New Mexic 3 10 PM 63 October 1963 10 PM 63

Atlantic Refining Company P. O. Box 1710 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Aztec Oil & Gas Company P. O. Box 837 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Continental Oil Company P. O. Box 460 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gulf Oil Corporation P. O. Box 670 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

8+ 20

Moran Oil Production & Drilling Corp. P. O. Box 1919 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Pan American Petroleum Corporation P. O. Box 68 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Standard Oil Company of Texas P. O. Box 1660 Midland, Texas

Tidewater Oil Company P. O. Box 249 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attached please find waivers to dual complete Humble's New Mexico State "V", Well No. 3, Blinebry Oil and Drinkard Oil, Unit "O", Section 10, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico, to be signed and forwarded to Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director, New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, Post Office Box 871, Santa Fe, New Mexico. A stamped and addressed envelope is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY

R. R. Alworth District Superintendent

DFL/akf

Attachments

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY HUMBLE DIVISION

Hobbs, New Mexico October 3, 1963

Re: Application to Dual Complete New Mexico State "V", Well No. 3, Blinebry-Drinkard Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Post Office Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

Humble Oil and Refining Company respectfully requests administrative approval to dual complete its New Mexico State "V", Well No. 3 as a Blinebry Oil-Drinkard Oil well, Lea County, New Mexico, located in Unit "O", Section 10, T-21-S, R-37-E.

This well is presently classified as a Brunson-Ellenburger Oil well. It is proposed to dually complete this well in such a manner as to permit the Blinebry Oil and Drinkard Oil to be produced through parallel strings of 2-1/16 inch tubing as shown on the attached sketch. Brunson-Ellenburger perforations will be squeezed off.

Very truly yours,

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY

R. R. Alworth District Superintendent

DFL/akf

cc: N.M.Q.C.C. Box 1980, Hobbs, N.M.

> Mr. R. R. McCarty . Midland, Texas

PLACE

DATE

The undersigned being an authorized representative of the offset operator has been duly informed by Humble Oil & Refining Company of their intention to dual complete the New Mexico State "V", Well No. 3, as a Blinebry Oil and Drinkard Oil producer located in Unit "O", Section 10, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico and hereby waives all objections to dual completing said well as a Blinebry Oil and Drinkard Oil producer.

NAME OF COMPANY

REPRESENTATIVE OF COMPANY

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY

NEW MEXICO STATE "V" LEASE



NEW MEXICO STATE "V" 3

PROPOSED DUAL BLINEBRY OIL-DRINKARD OIL

